

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023	3-6893	Version:	1	Name:	Ground Storage Rehab De	sign Contract
Туре:	Agei	nda Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/11	/2023			In control:	Engineering	
On agenda:	5/23	/2023			Final action:	5/23/2023	
Title:	Consider approval of a contract for professional engineering services with Dunham Engineering, LLC.; to provide design services for rehabilitation of two (2) water system ground storage tanks, in the amount of \$160,000.00; as provided for in the Retained Earnings of the Water Sewer Fund; and authorizing the City Manager to sign any necessary documents.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Memo.pdf, 2. Exhibit.pdf, 3. Services Proposal.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
5/23/2023	1	City Cou	un ail		_	proved	

Consider approval of a contract for professional engineering services with Dunham Engineering, LLC.; to provide design services for rehabilitation of two (2) water system ground storage tanks, in the amount of \$160,000.00; as provided for in the Retained Earnings of the Water Sewer Fund; and authorizing the City Manager to sign any necessary documents.

## Fiscal Impact:

The fiscal impact of this Agenda Item is \$160,000.00 as included as Assigned for CIP Projects in the Retained Earnings of the Water Sewer Fund.

## Staff Recommendation:

The Public Works Department recommends approval.

## Strategic Pillar Icon:

Sustainable Government